
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

Scope B: Addendum No. 2  
Page 1 

 

Scope B 
Concrete Slurry and Steel Floor Installation 
Station H, 25 Hill Tank No. 2 Rehabilitation, Job #26-3200 

Date Issued: September 11, 2025 
Issued By: West Kern Water District 

1. Revision to Technical Specifications 
 

Concrete Requirement 
• Technical Specification T3. Concrete Slurry is hereby deleted in its 

entirety. 

• Replace with: 
All materials for tank floor fill, and structural replacement, applications 
shall consist of concrete, designed to achieve a minimum compressive 
strength of 4000 psi at 28 days. The mix design shall be certified as 
NSF/ANSI 61 compliant for use in potable water structures. Contractor 
shall provide documentation from the supplier demonstrating current 
NSF/ANSI 61 certification of the proposed concrete mix prior to batching 
and placement. 

 
2. Bid Due Date Extension (Scope B only) 

 
The bid opening date has been extended as follows: 
• Original Bid Due Date: Friday, September 12, 2025, at 3:00 P.M. 
• Revised Bid Due Date: Tuesday, September 16, 2025, at 2:30 P.M. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the original Notice Inviting Bids and Contract 
Documents remain unchanged.



ADDENDUM NO. 2 

Scope B: Addendum No. 2  
Page 2 

 

ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM ON BID FORM.  
 
Please sign and return or fax to:   West Kern Water District  

P.O. Box 1105 
Taft, CA 93268 

 
Phone  661 763-3151 
Fax   661 765-4271 

 
Company:                                                                                                                
 
Signature:                                                                                                                 
 
Title:                                                                                                                         
  
Date:                                                                                                                         


